
Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

Emergent restoration of severely damaged Sundarban Executive Bonafide outsiders having 

 Notice Inviting Tender No - 09/NP/EE/BID of 2019-20

1) Last Date of Application :- 12.07.2019 ( upto17.00 hrs.)                   2) Date of Issue of Tender Form :-16.07.2019(Upto 17.00 hrs.)                                                                                           
3) Date of Dropping Tender :-19.07.2019 (upto 14.00 hrs.)                   4) Date Of Opening Tender :-19.07.2019 (after 14.00 hrs.)

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BASIRHAT IRRIGATION DIVISION 
P.O - BASIRHAT,  DIST. - NORTH - 24 PARGANAS, 

1

Emergent restoration of severely damaged Sundarban 
embankment  along the right bank of river Sahebkhali near 
Swashan Ghat towards D/s at Mouza - Sitalia  in Block - 
Sandeshkhali-II , P.S. - Sandeshkhali of Hingalganj (I) Sub-
Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.''

Rs. 2,91,148.00 Rs. 5,823.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil

Executive 
Engineer/ 
Basirhat 

Irrigation 
Division

Bonafide outsiders having 
Credential of execution of 
similar nature of work of 
value 50% of the amount 

put to tender within the last 
5 years.

2

Emergent restoration of severely damaged Sundarban 
embankment  along the left bank of river Barokolagachi at Mouza 
- Sitalia from H/o Amalkrishna Jana to H/o Bhabesh Gayen in 
Block - Sandeshkhali-II , P.S. - Sandeshkhali of Hingalganj (I) Sub-
Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,93,218.00 Rs. 5,864.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

3

Emergent restoration of Sundarban river embankment during the 
abrupt calamity in different of mouzas pertaining to river in c/w 
Hasnabad (I) Section of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under 
Basirhat Irrigation Division (Phase –1 during 2019-20).

Rs. 1,93,935.00 Rs. 3,879.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Page 1 of 7



Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

4

M/R to Sluice structures at Mouza - Durgapur, Ichapur 
(Hularchalk), Chalkpatli (Lebutala), Bainara & Kakaria in Block - 
Hasnabad & Hingalganj  of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under 
Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,99,758.00 Rs. 5,995.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil

Executive 
Engineer/ 
Basirhat 

Irrigation 
Division

Bonafide outsiders having 
Credential of execution of 
similar nature of work of 
value 50% of the amount 

put to tender within the last 
5 years.

5

Emergent restoration of severely damaged Sundarban 
embankment  along the left bank of river Dansa at Mouza - 
Bainara near H/o  Nirmal Baidya in Block & PS - Hingalganj -  of 
Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,91,417.00 Rs. 5,828.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Emergent restoration of damaged Sundarban Embankment along 
the left bank of river Dansa, near H/o Sattar Gazi towards D/s at 

6
the left bank of river Dansa, near H/o Sattar Gazi towards D/s at 
Mouza - Dholkhali in Block - Sandeshkhali-II, P.S. - Sandeshkhali  
of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,90,377.00 Rs. 5,808.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

7

M/R to Sluices of Dharamberia, uttar Bispur, Kuniakhali at Mouza- 
Mamudpur, bispur  Block- Hingalganj  along Left bank of River 
Goureswar  under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of  Basirhat 
Irrigation Division.

Rs. 1,00,497.00 Rs. 2,010.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

8

M/R to Sluices of Lebukhali & Moukhali at Mouza- Lebukhali & 
Khejurberia  Block- Hingalganj  along Left bank of River 
Goureswar & Sahebkhali  under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of  
Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 72,140.00 Rs. 1,443.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

9

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different 
location at Bispur,Bastuli, Mamudpur mouzas under Lebukhali 
Section along right & left bank of river- Goureswar  P.S- 
Hingalganj  under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of Basirhat 
Irrigation Division (Phase-1 of during 2019-2020)

Rs. 1,98,025.00 Rs. 3,961.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Page 2 of 7



Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

10

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment near H/O Nitai 
gayen for a length of 60 Mtr. At Mouza- Chotosahebkhali along 
left bank of river Sahebkhali in G.P -Dulduli Block & P.S.-
Hingalganj, Dist.-North 24 Parganas under Hingalganj Irrigation 
Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,94,040.00 Rs. 5,881.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil

Executive 
Engineer/ 
Basirhat 

Irrigation 
Division

Bonafide outsiders having 
Credential of execution of 
similar nature of work of 
value 50% of the amount 

put to tender within the last 
5 years.

11

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment near H/O Gour 
Gayen  At Mouza -Chotosahebkhali along left bank of river-
Sahebkhali  Block & P.S- Hingalganj, Dist. -North 24 Parganas  
under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division  Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,19,520.00 Rs. 4,390.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment near 4 No. 
sluice gate for a length of 130 Metre  At Mouza -Kothabari along 
left bank of river-Goureswar,  Block & P.S- Hingalganj under 12 left bank of river-Goureswar,  Block & P.S- Hingalganj under 
Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division  Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,85,330.00 Rs. 5,707.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

13

M/R to 4 No. Kothabari Sluice & ghoge repair to Kunialkhali 
sluice & Lebukhali  Bazaar Block- Hingalganj  along Left bank of 
Gouresswar River under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of  Basirhat 
Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,36,164.00 Rs. 4,723.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

14

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment near Santra 
ferry Ghat for a length of 55 Metre  At Mouza -Chotosahebkhali 
along left bank of river-Sahebkhali  Block & P.S- Hingalganj, Dist. 
-North 24 Parganas  under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division  Basirhat 
Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,81,440.00 Rs. 5,629.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

15

"Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment near land of 
Jayanta Gayen for a length of 45 Metre  At Mouza -
Chotosahebkhali along left bank of river-Sahebkhali  Block & P.S- 
Hingalganj, Dist. -North 24 Parganas  under Hingalganj (I) Sub-

Rs. 2,30,546.00 Rs. 4,611.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Page 3 of 7



Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

16

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment damaged along 
right bank of river kalindi at near BSF guard post for a length 84 
.0 mtr  At Mouza- Chotosahebkhali ,G.P -Dulduli Block -
Hingalganj, Dist.-North 24 Parganas under Hingalganj Irrigation 
Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 2,79,843.00 Rs. 5,597.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil

Executive 
Engineer/ 
Basirhat 

Irrigation 
Division

Bonafide outsiders having 
Credential of execution of 
similar nature of work of 
value 50% of the amount 

put to tender within the last 
5 years.

17

"Emergent restoration   of Sundarban Embankment  damaged   
along Left bank of river Raimongal   at Jagnnathghat near house 
of Bishnu pada Mondal  for a length 85.0 mtr  at mouza 
Madhabkati  ,G.P.-Jogeshganj, Block -Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) 
Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division, Dist. North 24 
Parganas."

Rs. 2,82,434.00 Rs. 5,649.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

"Emergent restoration   of Sundarban Embankment  damaged   
along Right bank of river Kalindi  at  near Charalkhali (1 no)  
sluice gate  for a length 75.0 mtr  at mouza Charalkhali ,G.P.-18 sluice gate  for a length 75.0 mtr  at mouza Charalkhali ,G.P.-
Sahebkhali, Block -Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of  
Basirhat Irrigation Division, Dist. North 24 Parganas."

Rs. 2,45,514.00 Rs. 4,910.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

19
"M/R to sluice at Mongalchandi H.P Sluice  at mouza Madhabkati, 
G.P.- Jogeshganj,   Block -Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) Sub-
Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division."

Rs. 2,11,168.00 Rs. 4,223.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

20

"M/R to sluice at Ramapur Hatkhola H.P Sluice  at mouza 
Ramapur,G.P.-Sahebkhali,   Block -Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) 
Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division. "

Rs. 96,976.00 Rs. 1,940.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

21

"Emergent restoration   of Sundarban Embankment  damaged   
along left bank of river Raimongal  near  Arup Gayen's land at 
Sardarpara for a length 85.0 mtr  at mouza Madhabkati ,G.P.-
Jogeshganj, Block -Hingalganj of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of 
Basirhat Irrigation Division, Dist. North 24 Parganas."

Rs. 2,96,592.00 Rs. 5,932.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Page 4 of 7



Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

22

"M/R to sluice at Sahebkhali (1 no) double vented H.P Sluice  at 
mouza Chotosahebkhali   ,G.P.-Dulduli ,   Block -Hingalganj of 
Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division. " Rs. 1,44,555.00 Rs. 2,891.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil

Executive 
Engineer/ 
Basirhat 

Irrigation 
Division

Bonafide outsiders having 
Credential of execution of 
similar nature of work of 
value 50% of the amount 

put to tender within the last 
5 years.

23

"Emergent restoration   of Sundarban Embankment  damaged   
along right bank of river kalindi  from ch  18.60 KM to ch 18.69  
KM   at mouza Singerkati . G.P.- Sandelerbill, Block -Hingalganj 
of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division of Basirhat Irrigation Division, 
Dist. North 24 Parganas."

Rs. 2,74,568.00 Rs. 5,491.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

24

"Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different 
location at Chotosahebkhali & Charalkhali  mouzas under 
Hingalganj  Section along right  bank of river Kalindi P.S- 
Hingalganj under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division  of Basirhat 

Rs. 1,98,025.00 Rs. 3,961.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-24
Hingalganj under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division  of Basirhat 
Irrigation Division.(Phase-1 of during 2019-2020)".

Rs. 1,98,025.00 Rs. 3,961.00
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

25

"Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different 
location at Madhabkati & Kalitala   mouzas under Jogeshganj  
Section along left  bank of river Raimongali P.S- Hingalganj 
under Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division  of Basirhat Irrigation Division 
( Phase-1 of during 2019-2020 )".

Rs. 1,98,025.00 Rs. 3,961.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

26

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different 
location at DwarirJungle, 
Manipur,Tushkhali,Korakati,Durgamondop and Jyotishpur 
mouzas under Chimta section along the left and right bank of 
river choto kaligachi,Boro kalagachi,raimangal,Bani 
Boalia,Hatakhali and Bali, Block -Sandeshkhali-II of Kalinagar 
Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 1,99,652.00 Rs. 3,993.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

27

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different
location at Putimari,Kalinagar,Nityaberia,Bholakhali,Ghatihara
and Dwarir jungle mouzas under Kalinagar section along the left
and right bank of river Benti,Ghatihara and dansa Block -

Rs. 1,99,281.00 Rs. 3,986.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Page 5 of 7



Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

28

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different
location at Tushkhali,Jelliakhali,Korakati,Durgamondop mouzas
under Sandeshkhali section along the left and right bank of river
Tushkhali,Bani Boalia,Hatakhali and Bali, Block -Sandeshkhali-II
of Kalinagar Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation
Division.

Rs. 1,99,365.00 Rs. 3,987.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil

Executive 
Engineer/ 
Basirhat 

Irrigation 
Division

Bonafide outsiders having 
Credential of execution of 
similar nature of work of 
value 50% of the amount 

put to tender within the last 
5 years.

29

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment in different 
location at Sulkuniabad,Ichapur,Bedemari mouzas,along the right 
bank of river Dansa and Amlani & MohanpurAbad mouzas along 
the right bank of river Katakhali in C/W Bhawanipur(I) Section,  
Kalinagar (I) Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation 
Division.(Phase-1 during 2019-20)"

Rs. 1,93,642.00 Rs. 3,873.00
Up To 31st 
Oct, 2019

2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Emergent restoration of Ghoges in Sundarban embankment near 

30

Emergent restoration of Ghoges in Sundarban embankment near 
H/O  Rabi Sardar and Pute Goldar at Mouza: Jhupkhali, G.P. 
Bermajur-II, Block-Sandeskhali-II  along right bank of Dhulia 
Khal and River Chotokalagachi of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division 
under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 1,69,282.00 Rs. 3,386.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

31

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment near H/O - 
Bapi Ruidas at Mouza- Ramjoy gheri, Block - Minakhan along left 
bank of river Buri of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under 
Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Rs. 1,57,621.00 Rs. 3,152.00 15 Days 2911(i) Nil  -Do-  -Do-

Executive Engineer 
Basirhat Irrigation Division

Page 6 of 7



Sl.No Name of Work

Amount Put to 
Tender

Earnest 
Money

Time 
Allowed

WB 
Form 

No

Cost 
of 

Form

Accepting 
Authority

Agency Entitled to 
Participate in Tender

Page 7 of 7


